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PROJECT NUMBER: 49250

SHEET 3

w
w

w
.o

ls
so

n.
co

m

SHEET

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S

N
O

.
R

E
V

.
D

A
TE

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S
 D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

project no.:
approved by:
checked by:
drawn by:

drawing no.:

TE
L 

 9
13

.3
81

.1
17

0
FA

X
  9

13
.3

81
.1

17
4

73
01

 W
es

t 1
33

rd
 S

tre
et

, S
ui

te
 2

00
O

ve
rla

nd
 P

ar
k,

 K
S

 6
62

13
-4

75
0

33
01

 S
W

 K
E

S
S

LE
R

 D
R

20
24

LE
E

'S
 S

U
M

M
IT

, M
O

date:

49250
JMC
AFV
DGS

UPN-46

OF

4/23/2024

6

C
O

V
E

R
 S

H
E

E
T

1

CONTACT INFO
BRANDON FOSSETT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
816-490-1535
BRANDON.FOSSETT@UPNFIBER.COM
JESSICA LYNN
CONSTRUCTION TECHNICIAN
816-283-6534
JESSICA.LYNN@UPNFIBER.COM
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UTILITY POLE

TELEPHONE PED - CROSS BOX

PROPOSED RUNNING LINE

UTILITY MANHOLE

EXISTING MANHOLE

INLET

TREE

LEGEND-KEY

FLOW LINE

UTILITY HANDHOLE

INLET GRATE

CUT & RESTORE CONC./ASPH.

FIBER OPTIC CABLE

EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING AERIAL COIL

EXISTING HANDHOLE

EXISTING COIL

EXISTING DOWN GUY

PROPOSED MANHOLE

PROPOSED AERIAL COIL

PROPOSED HANDHOLE

PROPOSED COIL

PROPOSED DOWN GUY
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PROPOSED SPLICE POINT

EXISTING SPLICE POINT

PROPOSED FIBER DISTRIBUTION PANEL

PROPOSED BORE PIT

PROPOSED PULL BOX

1. CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN LOCATES PRIOR TO ANY TYPE OF EXCAVATION.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE NECESSARY REQUIRED PERMITS PERTAINING
TO ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT AND MUST HAVE THE APPROPRIATE PERMITS AT THE JOB SITE.

3. ALL CABLE WILL BE PLACED AT STANDARD MINIMUM DEPTH OF 36" IN UNPAVED AREAS AND 48"
MINIMUM BELOW STREETS AT ALL TIMES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLANS.

4. ANY LANDSCAPING WILL BE REPLACED TO EQUAL OR BETTER THAN THAT WHICH EXISTED PRIOR
TO WORK.

5. PROJECT SITE WILL BE PROPERLY SECURED PRIOR TO THE END OF EACH DAY.

6. ALL WORK IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION IN THE WORK
ZONE.

7. CONTRACTORS ARE ADVISED TO CONTACT UPN FOR ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR
CLARIFICATION CONCERNING SCOPE OF WORK OR THE REQUIREMENTS NECESSARY FOR PROJECT
COMPLETION.

8. ANY FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PROPOSED PLAN MUST BE APPROVED BY AN APPROPRIATE UPN
REPRESENTATIVE.

9. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS, CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE THE APPROPRIATE PRECAUTIONS
TO AVOID ANY POTENTIAL OBSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

10. OLSSON ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS (HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL) OR
RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATION. THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND RIGHT-OF-WAY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAVE
BEEN PLOTTED FROM THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. IT IS HOWEVER , THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES AND RIGHT-OF-WAY PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION.

2

GAS
WATER
TELEPHONE
ELECTRIC
SANITARY SEWER (SEW)
STORM SEWER
FENCE
CABLE TV
STEAM
OIL
UNKNOWN UTILITY
RIGHT OF WAY
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING CONDUIT

PROPOSED CONDUIT

EXISTING AERIAL FIBER
EXISTING STRAND

PROPOSED AERIAL FIBER
PROPOSED STRAND

PROPERTY LINE
UTILITY EASEMENT
WATER EASEMENT



SW KESSLER DR

24

PLACE 17' OF PROPOSED 24CT
FOC WITH TRACER WIRE IN
PROPOSED 1-2" HDPE CONDUIT.

EXCAVATE, LOCATE, AND INTERCEPT
EXISTING BUILDING CONDUIT WITH
PROPOSED WYE CAST CONNECTOR.

PLACE 102' OF PROPOSED 24CT FOC
IN EXISTING BUILDING CONDUIT.

SW
 T

O
W

ER
 P

AR
K 

D
R

EXISTING UPN CONDUIT.

SPLICE PROPOSED 24CT FOC TO EXISTING
CABLE IN PROPOSED SPLICE CASE IN

EXISTING UPN HANDHOLE (3-1). COIL 100'
OF PROPOSED 24CT FOC.

PASS THROUGH EXISTING BUILDING
PULLBOX FOR BUILDING ENTRY.
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SEE SHEET 4

1
 

PROPOSED PATH

2
 

PROPOSED PATH

3
 

PROPOSED PATH

4
 

BUILDING ENTRY

BUILDING

THE RESIDENCES AT NEW LONGVIEW
3301 SW KESSLER DR

1

2

3
4

NOTE: PORTION OF THIS DESIGN IS ON PRIVATE PROPERTY. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY RIGHT OF ENTRY PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.
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DETAILS

1
2

3

DETAIL A (ISP PLAN)
NTS

SEE SHEET 3

AT BUILDING ENTRY TRANSITION TO 1"
PLENUM RATED INNERDUCT.

PLACE 7' OF PROPOSED 24CT
FOC IN PROPOSED 1" PLENUM

RATED INNERDUCT. PLACE PROPOSED FDP EQUIPMENT ON
PROPOSED BACKBOARD. COIL 25' OF
PROPOSED 24CT FOC. 2'X2'X3/4" BACKBOARD
TO BE INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

24
2
 

PROPOSED PATH

3
 

PROPOSED FDP LOCATION

1
 

PROPOSED PATH
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www.olsson.com
TEL  913.381.1170
FAX  913.381.1174

7301 West 133rd Street, Suite 200
Overland Park, KS 66213-4750

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITYITEM
TOTAL QUANTITIES

9.
8.
7.

5.
4.
3.

1.

6.

10.
11.
12.

2.

TRAFFIC PERMIT
RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT 

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

AGENCIES 

22.

20.
21.

23.
24.
25.

AGENCIES *
*

* CITY, COUNTY, AND STATE.

26.
27.

1
1

33.
34.

28.
29.

EACHSUPPLY & INSTALL 24"X36"X36" HANDHOLE

LASH 432CT ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE -  AERIAL

LF
LF
LF

INSTALL 432CT ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - UNDERGROUND

LFLFSUPPLY & INSTALL 1-2" HDPE DUCT
SUPPLY & INSTALL 2-2" HDPE DUCT
SUPPLY & INSTALL 1-1.25" HDPE DUCT
SUPPLY & INSTALL 2" PVC DUCT
SUPPLY & INSTALL 4" PVC DUCT

SUPPLY & INSTALL 6.6M STRAND 
SUPPLY & INSTALL FIBER SNOWSHOE
SUPPLY & INSTALL 2" PVC STAND OFF RISER 
SUPPLY & INSTALL 4" PVC STAND OFF RISER 
SUPPLY & INSTALL DOWN GUY AND ANCHOR

SUPPLY & INSTALL UNDERGROUND SPLICE ENCLOSURE

LF

EACH

EACH
EACH

LF

INSTALL 288CT ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - UNDERGROUND 

LASH 288CT ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - AERIAL

SQ FTREMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK

EACH

EACH

INSTALL 24CT INDOOR/OUTDOOR RATED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - UNDERGROUND 
INSTALL 24CT INDOOR/OUTDOOR RATED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - AERIAL 

ROD & PROOF EXISTING DUCT LF

SQ FTREMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT 

SUPPLY & INSTALL AERIAL SPLICE ENCLOSURE EACH

SUPPLY & INSTALL TRACER WIRE LF
SUPPLY & INSTALL 3-CELL MAXCELL LF

SUPPLY & INSTALL 1" PLENUM RATED INNERDUCT LF

17
102

1

17

7

INSTALL 96CT ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - UNDERGROUND 

LASH 96CT ARMORED FIBER OPTIC CABLE - AERIAL

LF
LF

251

SUPPLY & INSTALL WYE CAST CONNECTOR 
SUPPLY & INSTALL LB 

EACH 1
EACH

SUPPLY & INSTALL 2" RIGID STEEL ON A STRUCTURE LF

LF

LF
LF

LF

LF
LF

SUPPLY & INSTALL 2" EMT CONDUIT LF
SUPPLY & INSTALL 1" EMT CONDUIT LF

30.
31.
32.

PROPOSED WALL CORE EACH

35.
36.

SUPPLY & INSTALL 2'X2'X3/4" PLYWOOD BACKBOARD EACH
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